Number at

Maximum

($7.5m)

Subscription*

% at

Maximum

Subscription

Consideration shares and

options sub-total

87,695,804 68.0% 87,695,804 59.8%

Shares to two RealThing

Shareholders to redeem

RealThing convertible

notes

2,500,000 1.9% 2,500,000 1.7%

RealThing shareholders

sub-total

90,195,804 69.9% 90,195,804 61.5%

ESOP options to replace

RealThing employee’s

options, vesting described

as above

997,719 0.8% 997,719 0.7%

Sub-Total post-acquisition

/ pre-Capital Raising+

108,712,886 84.3% 108,712,886 74.2%

Capital Raising shares 20,000,000 15.5% 37,500,000 25.6%

Advisor Shares 250,000 0.2% 250,000 0.2%

TOTAL 128,962,886 100.0% 146,462,886 100.0%

* All securities shown on a post-Consolidation basis and all percentages are subject to rounding.

^ Approximate (subject to rounding).

+ Sub-total for information – does not imply acquisition will be completed before the Capital Raising.

The following table sets out the capital structure without the dilutive effect of options:

 Number at

Minimum ($4m)

Subscription*

% at Minimum

Subscription

Number at

Maximum

($7.5m)

Subscription*

% at Maximum

Subscription

Existing HXL shares 16,703,963 14.1% 16,703,963 12.3%

Consideration Shares to

RealThing Vendors^

78,974,300 66.7% 78,974,300 58.1%

Shares to two RealThing

Shareholders to redeem

RealThing convertible

notes

2,500,000 2.1% 2,500,000 1.8%

RealThing shareholders

- subtotal

81,474,300 68.8% 81,474,300 59.9%

HEXIMA LIMITED

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

C/- Acclime, Level 3, 62 Lygon Street, Carlton VIC 3053 7

 Number at

Minimum ($4m)

Subscription*

% at Minimum

Subscription

Number at

Maximum

($7.5m)

Subscription*

% at Maximum

Subscription

Sub-Total post-

acquisition / pre-Capital

Raising+

98,178,263 82.9% 98,178,263 72.2%

Capital Raising shares 20,000,000 16.9% 37,500,000 27.6%

Advisor Shares 250,000 0.2% 250,000 0.2%

TOTAL 118,428,263 100.0% 135,928,263 100.0%

* All securities shown on a post-Consolidation basis and all percentages are subject to rounding.

^ Approximate (subject to rounding).

+ Sub-total for information – does not imply acquisition will be completed before the Capital Raising.

It is not anticipated that any person will acquire control of, or voting power of 20% or more in, Hexima

as a result of the Transaction. It is however noted that the Company proposes seeking shareholder

approval for the purposes of item 7 of section 611 of the Corporations Act on the basis that the RealThing

Vendors will be acting in concert in respect of the Transaction (and will therefore be considered to be